
MSA British Rallycross Championship 
Round 7 – Blyton 

27th July 2003 

S.M.A.R.T.
Scottish Motorsports Automatic Race Timing 
Ravenslea,  Melrose Road,  Galashiels,  TD1  2AT          Telephone :  01896 – 752447 



SUPERCAR

19 Dermot CARNEGIE 2:22.60 1 2:21.29 1 DNS 0 2 1
45 Will GOLLOP 2:24.94 2 2:22.37 2 2L20.68 2 4 2

GB1 Pat DORAN 2:30.35 5 2:26.20 4 2:17.68 1 5 3
12 John McCLUSKEY 2:30.23 4 2:25.81 3 2:22.36 3 6 4
52 Steve MUNDY 2:32.61 6 2:27.82 5 2:30.22 4 9 5
18 Terry BRIGGS 2:35.36 9 2:33.51 6 2:30.60 5 11 6
99 John CROSS 2:33.20 8 2:34.77 7 2:31.61 6 13 7
34 Kevin McCANN 2:43.06 10 2:44.66 8 2:44.55 7 15 8
35 Mike MANNING 2:25.91 3 DNS 0 DNS 0 DNQ
20 Andy GRANT 2:32.65 7 DNS 0 DNS 0 DNQ

No. Name Heat 1 Pts Heat 2 Pts Heat 3 Pts Tot Position

MODIFIED in association with K&N Performance Filters 

87 Dave BELLERBY 2:39.72 3 2:35.45 1 2:30.15 1 2 1
41 Mike TURPIN 2:38.34 1 2:39.18 3 DNS 0 4 2
11 Christopher EVANS 3:06.96 11 2:35.59 2 2:31.17 2 4 3
32 Des WHEATLEY 2:39.21 2 DNF 0 2:32.55 3 5 4
43 Mike HOWLIN 2:46.86 6 2:39.55 4 2:40.58 5 9 5
91 Alan TAPSCOTT 2:41.26 4 2:40.90 6 2:41.20 6 10 6
36 Chris BELLAMY 2:43.48 5 2:39.85 5 DNFS 0 10 7
64 Dale LAMBERT DNS 0 2:46.22 7 2:49.23 7 14 8
81 Michael BOAK 2:53.40 8 2:56.23 10 2:51.05 8 16 9
190 Frank O’CONNELL 2:55.77 9 2:47.76 8 2:55.64 9 17 10
71 Sue JEFFREY 3:05.63 10 2:51.74 9 2:58.69 10 19 11
33 Mike DRESSER DNS 0 DNF 0 2:39.08 4 DNQ
17 Mark WILLIAMS 2:48.79 7 DNF 0 DNS 0 DNQ

No. Name Heat 1 Pts Heat 2 Pts Heat 3 Pts Tot Position



STOCK HATCH in association with Yokohama 

794 Jonny MILNER 2:53.56 3 2:48.58 2 2:46.66 1 3 1
690 James HARROLD 2:53.19 2 2:50.69 9 2:46.98 2 4 2
749 Sean SMITH 2:58.13 13 2:49.37 4 2:47.19 3 7 3
687 Jamie LEA 2:58.26 14 2:49.09 3 2:50.24 7 10 4
777 Simon WHITE 2:54.19 5 2:54.96 20 2:49.77 5 10 5
608 Sean HOLLAND 2:54.94 7 2:53.03 14 2:48.47 4 11 6
631 Chris CAKE 2:50.58 1 2:51.03 11 2:51.25 13 12 7
728 David GORSE 2:54.13 4 2:50.56 8 2:56.47 30 12 8
725 Julian GODFREY 2:54.69 6 2:49.98 6 2:55.46 24 12 9
648 Gary DIXON 2:59.25 17 2:48.35 1 2:52.30 14 15 10
701 Richard ESPREY 2:55.66 10 2:49.47 5 2:50.69 10 15 11
699 Tony BARDY 2:55.11 8 2:50.12 7 2:50.62 9 15 12
680 Derek HOLLAND 2:55.24 9 2:50.72 10 2:51.18 12 19 13
605 James ORTON 2:56.11 11 2:55.33 23 2:51.05 11 22 14
782 Robert CARR 2:59.89 18 2:53.47 17 2:50.61 8 25 15
695 Nick HONOUR 3:00.47 20 2:55.23 22 2:49.95 6 26 16
696 Jim COOKE 2:57.42 12 2:53.21 15 2:54.94 21 27 17
620 Nick BRIGGS 3:05.53 32 2:52.49 12 2:54.63 19 31 18
798 Sam JOHNSTON 2:58.58 15 2:56.27 26 2:53.55 16 31 19
639 Don SHANNON 2:58.60 16 3:03.33 33 2:54.31 17 33 20
615 Paul HAIGH 3:02.20 24 2:52.57 13 2:55.53 25 37 21
624 Asa FATCHETT 3:00.26 19 2:58.21 30 2:54.36 18 37 22
697 Robert BLAKE 3:00.72 21 2:54.77 19 2:54.65 20 39 23
613 Kirk TWYMAN 3:03.82 31 2:54.62 18 2:54.96 22 40 24
745 Rodney GREEN 3:02.97 29 2:57.05 27 2:52.55 15 42 25
638 Stuart EMERY 3:06.46 35 2:53.45 16 2:55.76 26 42 26
662 Chris KNOX 3:02.64 27 2:55.15 21 2:55.38 23 44 27
658 Gary JOHNSTON 3:02.97 28 2:55.57 24 3:01.06 36 52 28
698 Alan THORNDYKE DNF 0 2:55.72 25 2:55.91 27 52 29
666 Michael SMITH 3:00.90 22 3:09.99 35 2:58.61 31 53 30
660 Ian HORN 3:02.23 25 DNS 0 2:56.00 29 54 31
758 Stuart COLDRON 3:05.54 33 2:57.18 28 2:55.98 28 56 32
629 Paul BIRBECK 3:03.44 30 2:57.61 29 2:59.05 32 59 33
703 Tony SCOTT 3:02.34 26 DNF 0 3:02.32 37 63 34
684 Dave BAINES 3:20.42 40 2:59.29 31 2:59.42 34 65 35
644 Steve FARMAN 3:05.90 34 2:59.49 32 3:11.70 39 66 36
672 Paul BATES 3:11.32 38 3:09.79 34 2:59.05 33 67 37
781 Stuart WAITE 3:08.30 37 DNS 0 2:59.47 35 72 38
716 Chris POLLARD 3:07.05 36 3:10.59 36 3:06.89 38 72 39
796 Tina PINDER 3:14.09 39 3:10.73 37 3:17.15 40 76 40
755 David COX 3:01.74 23 DNF 0 DNS 0 DNQ
726 Paul BRANDON DNF 0 DNF 0 DNF 0 DNQ

No. Name Heat 1 Pts Heat 2 Pts Heat 3 Pts Tot Position



MINICROSS in association with Yokohama & the Mini Shop London 

496 Matt ROACH 3:01.03 3 2:51.87 1 2:48.34 1 2 1
401 Garry YORK 2:58.31 1 2:53.13 2 2:54.97 2 3 2
406 Danny BUDD 3:02.28 5 2:56.80 3 2:55.33 4 7 3
445 John BINKS 3:00.67 2 2:58.49 6 DNF 0 8 4
466 Charlie WHALEY 3:04.70 7 DNS 0 2:55.12 3 10 5
484 David BRODIE 3:05.69 10 2:57.52 4 3:01.30 7 11 6
404 Ralph BUDD 3:01.08 4 DNS 0 3:03.01 8 12 7
410 Martin YATES 3:05.02 8 2:57.79 5 3:04.24 9 13 8
424 Tristam BARDEN 3:15.26 14 3:00.00 8 3:00.58 6 14 9
430 Trevor STRETCH 3:04.25 6 3:00.36 9 DNF 0 15 10
491 John THACKER 3:09.59 12 3:09.59 12 2:59.81 5 17 11
436 Rod STANNILAND 3:09.58 11 2:59.94 7 3:05.08 10 17 12
446 Amy BINKS 3:05.66 9 3:01.36 10 DNS 0 19 13
417 Mark WILLIAMS 3:10.06 13 3:01.57 11 DNS 0 24 14

No. Name Heat 1 Pts Heat 2 Pts Heat 3 Pts Tot Position

Star of Tomorrow JUNIOR RALLYCROSS Championship
in association with Yokohama 

534 Edward MORRIS 3:11.57 1 3:04.14 2 3:01.41 1 2 1
524 Grant REES 3:12.26 2 3:04.02 1 3:03.28 2 3 2
554 Ash DAVIES 3:12.79 3 3:04.48 3 3:05.43 4 6 3
588 Jason PRITCHARD 3:14.17 4 3:08.80 4 3:05.13 3 7 4
525 Liam DORAN 3:15.78 5 3:14.64 8 3:10.10 5 10 5
589 Thomas WALMSLEY 3:18.24 6 3:09.81 5 3:21.61 10 11 6
522 Jonathon GREER 3:26.06 10 3:11.43 6 3:14.16 6 12 7
516 Ashley SIMPSON 3:25.57 9 3:12.33 7 3:16.16 8 15 8
530 Luke SPARROW 3:21.37 7 3:14.80 9 3:26.79 11 16 9
520 Joe POWIS 3:25.07 8 3:15.19 10 3:18.61 9 17 10
512 Simon PICKARD 3:28.10 11 3:16.44 11 3:15.81 7 18 11
518 Thomas EDWARDES 3:28.55 12 3:19.22 12 3:28.59 12 24 12
526 Jordanlee GEER 3:34.93 14 3:19.90 13 3:31.86 13 26 13
515 Barry GREER 3:31.81 13 3:29.47 14 DNF 0 27 14
513 Fred COLEMAN DNS 0 3:35.98 15 3:32.28 14 29 15

No. Name Heat 1 Pts Heat 2 Pts Heat 3 Pts Tot Position



NATIONAL B / CLUBMANS 

759 Stephen HEPPENSTAL 2:59.93 1 2:59.12 2 2:59.38 3 3 1
710 Philip STANDEN 3:01.74 3 2:59.38 4 2:55.04 1 4 2
459 Shelley WAKELING 3:08.85 5 2:59.03 1 DNF 0 6 3
739 Thomas WALSTER 3:02.02 4 2:59.14 3 3:03.47 7 7 4
720 Adam ROPER 3:10.59 8 3:08.73 10 2:57.45 2 10 5
733 Gareth WOOD 3:09.16 6 2:59.91 5 3:00.75 5 10 6
708 Paul CARLIN 3:09.71 7 3:10.72 11 2:59.81 4 11 7
450 Andrew SMITH 3:12.78 10 3:07.95 7 3:02.04 6 13 8
727 Martin BUCK 3:12.15 9 3:02.98 6 3:11.79 9 15 9
742 Nik ARTLEY 3:01.17 2 3:22.79 15 DNF 0 17 10
425 J Mark GRIFFIN 3:18.31 13 3:08.57 9 3:07.01 8 17 11
731 Mike JONES DNF 0 3:08.32 8 3:14.52 12 20 12
754 Lee HARDING 3:17.94 12 3:19.20 14 3:11.81 10 22 13
751 Robert WARD 3:17.30 11 3:15.38 13 3:14.14 11 22 14
738 Terry POLLARD 3:19.31 14 3:12.53 12 3:16.17 13 25 15

No. Name Heat 1 Pts Heat 2 Pts Heat 3 Pts Tot Position



SUPERCAR
A Final 

Pos. No. Name Car Laps Time
1 45 Will GOLLOP 2.0T Ford Focus 5 2:55.25
2 19 Dermot CARNEGIE 2.0T Ford Focus 5 2:55.70
3 12 John McCLUSKEY Peugeot 306 2.0T 5 2:57.84
4 52 Steve MUNDY Ford Focus 5 3:04.23
5 34 Kevin McCANN Subaru Impreza 5 3:20.88
6 18 Terry BRIGGS Audi TT 5 3:25.91
7 GB1 Pat DORAN Ford RS200 4 DNF
8 99 John CROSS Ford Focus DNS

MODIFIED in association with K&N Performance Filters 
A Final 

Pos. No. Name Car Laps Time
1 11 Christopher EVANS Nissan Micra 5 3:09.32
2 32 Des WHEATLEY Rover Metro 5 3:10.56
3 43 Mike HOWLIN Ford Fiesta 5 3:18.60
4 91 Alan TAPSCOTT Vauxhall Nova 5 3:19.49
5 36 Chris BELLAMY Peugeot 205 5 3:19.87
6 64 Dale LAMBERT Peugeot 205 5 3:23.88
7 87 Dave BELLERBY Vauxhall Nova 0 DNF
8 41 Mike TURPIN Vauxhall Nova DNS

B Final 

Pos. No. Name Car Laps Time
1 64 Dale LAMBERT Peugeot 205 5 3:31.91
2 81 Michael BOAK VW Golf 5 3:32.68
3 190 Frank O’CONNELL Rover Mini 5 3:46.78
4 71 Sue JEFFREY Porsche 911 0 DNF



STOCK HATCH in association with Yokohama 
A Final 

Pos. No. Name Car Laps Time
1 794 Jonny MILNER Peugeot 205 5 3:23.02
2 690 James HARROLD Peugeot 205 5 3:23.57
3 687 Jamie LEA Peugeot 205 GTi 5 3:28.10
4 725 Julian GODFREY Peugeot 205 GTi 5 3:28.46
5 749 Sean SMITH Peugeot 205 5 3:28.67
6 777 Simon WHITE Peugeot 205 GTi 5 3:33.34
7 631 Chris CAKE Peugeot 205 1 DNF
8 608 Sean HOLLAND Peugeot 205 0 DNS

B Final 

Pos. No. Name Car Laps Time
1 725 Julian GODFREY Peugeot 205 GTi 5 3:29.32
2 699 Tony BARDY Peugeot 205 GTi 5 3:29.89
3 728 David GORSE Peugeot 205 5 3:30.22
4 701 Richard ESPRAY Peugeot 205 5 3:31.05
5 605 James ORTON Vauxhall Nova 5 3:32.27
6 680 Derek HOLLAND Peugeot 205 5 3:32.54
7 782 Robert CARR Peugeot 205 5 3:41.49
8 648 Gary DIXON Vauxhall Nova 5 3:52.20

C Final 

Pos. No. Name Car Laps Time
1 782 Robert CARR Peugeot 205 5 3:32.85
2 695 Nick HONOUR Peugeot 205 5 3:33.24
3 696 Jim COOKE Peugeot 205 5 3:35.57
4 798 Sam JOHNSTON Peugeot 205 5 3:38.03
5 615 Paul HAIGH Fiesta XR2 5 3:41.57
6 620 Nick BRIGGS Peugeot 205 5 3:55.05
7 624 Asa FATCHETT Peugeot 205 2 DNF
8 639 Don SHANNON Citroen Saxo 0 DNS



MINICROSS in association with Yokohama & the Mini Shop London 
A Final 

Pos. No. Name Car Laps Time
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

B Final 

Pos. No. Name Car Laps Time
1 410 Martin YATES Rover Mini 5 3:43.57
2 424 Tristam BARDEN Rover Mini 5 3:44.08
3 430 Trevor STRETCH Rover Mini 5 3:44.64
4 417 Mark WILLIAMS Rover Mini 5 3:49.92
5 436 Rod STANNILAND Rover Mini 5 3:51.86
6 491 John THACKER Rover Mini 5 3:52.45
7 446 Amy BINKS Rover Mini DNS

Star of Tomorrow JUNIOR RALLYCROSS Championship
in association with Yokohama 
A Final 

Pos. No. Name Car Laps Time
1
2
3
4
5

B Final 

Pos. No. Name Car Laps Time
1 589 Thomas WALMSLEY Rover Mini 5 3:54.18
2 516 Ashley SIMPSON Rover Mini 5 3:58.31
3 530 Luke SPARROW Rover Mini 5 4:04.50
4 512 Simon PICKARD Rover Mini 5 4:04.82
5 520 Simon POWIS Rover Mini 5 4:05.03
6 522 Jonathon GREER Rover Mini 4 DNF



C Final 

Pos. No. Name Car Laps Time
1 512 Simon PICKARD Rover Mini 5 4:07.31
2 518 Thomas EDWARDES Rover Mini 5 4:12.46
3 515 Barry GREER Rover Mini 5 4:12.94
4 526 Jordanlee GEER Rover Mini 5 4:13.40
5 513 Fred COLEMAN Rover Mini 0 DNF

NATIONAL B / CLUBMANS 
A Final 

Pos. No. Name Car Laps Time
1 710 Philip STANDEN Peugeot 205 5 3:32.30
2 759 Stephen HEEPENSTAL Peugeot 205 5 3:32.78
3 743 Nik ARTLEY Peugeot 205 5 3:35.57
4 459 Shelley WAKELING Rover Mini 5 3:40.48
5 739 Thomas WALSTER Peugeot 205 5 3:40.62
6 708 Paul CARLIN Peugeot 205 5 3:45.58
7 720 Adam ROPER Vauxhall Nova 0 DNF
8 733 Gareth WOOD Peugeot 205 GTi 0 DNF

B Final 

Pos. No. Name Car Laps Time
1 742 Nik ATRLEY Peugeot 205 5 3:41.57
2 450 Andrew SMITH Rover Mini 5 3:46.87
3 425 J Mark GRIFFIN Rover Mini 5 3:47.26
4 727 Martin BUCK Peugeot 205 GTi 5 3:47.88
5 731 Mick JONES Peugeot 205 5 3:53.35
6 754 Lee HARDING Peugeot 205 5 3:57.43
7 751 Robert WARD Citroen AX 5 3:58.17
8 738 Terry POLLARD Peugeot 205 5 4:10.70

Superfinal

Pos. No. Name Car Laps Time
1 19 Dermot CARNEGIE 2.0T Ford Focus 6 3:26.91
2 45 Will GOLLOP 2.0T Ford Focus 6 3:30.39
3 11 Christopher EVANS Nissan Micra 6 3:45.86
4 32 Des WHEATLEY Rover Metro 6 3:47.73
5 43 Mike HOWLIN Ford Fiesta 6 3:52.29
6 18 Terry BRIGGS Audi TT 6 3:52.48
7 91 Alan TAPSCOTT Vauxhall Nova 6 3:54.10
8 36 Chris BELLAMY Peugeot 205 1 DNF


